

CITY OF OREGON CITY
Beavercreek Rd Dual Left Turn Lane Extension
Bid Tabulation
Date: 1/29/17 2:00 PM

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

				Engineers Estimate		S-2 Contractors		Dirt & Aggregate		Oregon Underground		Wildish		PCR Inc.	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,919.61	\$ 13,919.61	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,285.00	\$ 16,285.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 47,299.00	\$ 47,299.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SF	280	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Temporary Barricades, Type III	EA	6	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
5	Temporary Plastic Drums	EA	234	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00
6	Sequential Arrow Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
8	Flaggers	HR	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
9	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Sediment Fence	FT	174	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00
11	Inlet Protection, Type 4	EA	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00
12	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Removal of Curbs	FT	435	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,480.00
14	Removal of Manholes	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
16	General Excavation	CY	133	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00
17	Subgrade Geotextile	SY	811	\$ 1.00	\$ 811.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,433.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 811.00
18	Concrete Monument Boxes	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
19	Filling Abandoned Structures	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 ½ Inches Deep	SY	222	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,440.00
21	Aggregate Base	TN	523	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,075.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,535.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,690.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 19,612.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,305.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,305.00
22	Level 3, ¾ Inch Dense ACP	TN	362	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,390.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 30,770.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 35,476.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,390.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 33,666.00
23	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	FT	435	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,875.00
24	4 Inch Concrete Surfacing	SF	286	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,288.00
25	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	FT	1293	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,228.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 956.82	\$ 0.75	\$ 969.75
26	Pavement Legend, Type B: Arrows	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
27	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
28	Pipe Sign Supports	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
29	Type "R3" Signs in Place	SF	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00
30	Type "R4" Signs in Place	SF	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
31	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00

CITY OF OREGON CITY
Beavercreek Rd Dual Left Turn Lane Extension
Bid Tabulation
Date: 1/29/17 2:00 PM

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

				Engineers Estimate		S-2 Contractors		Dirt & Aggregate		Oregon Underground		Wildish		PCR Inc.	
Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
TOTAL (ITEMS 1 TO 31)					\$ 145,201.46	31.7%	\$ 191,291.00	36.9%	\$ 198,798.00	40.0%	\$ 203,238.50	62.3%	\$ 235,615.32	88.8%	\$ 274,077.75

Note: